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Presented by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 838, effective January 1, 1998, as amended, entitled "Resolution
Adopting and approving the 1998 Capital Budget and the 1998 Community Development Block Grant
Program; and approving the 1998 through 2003 Capital Improvement Program," by decreasing
"Schenley/Panther Hollow" by $60,000.00 and creating a new line "Slope Failure Remediation" in the amount
of $60,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Section 1 of Resolution No. 838, effective January 1, 1998, which presently reads as per Attachment
1,

is hereby amended to read as per Attachment 2.

Section 2. In all other respects, Resolution No. 838, effective January 1, 1998, as amended, remains
unchanged and in full force and effect.

SEE ATTACHMENT
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